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Classification: Internal 

Local surcharges & VAS 

 
Local 
surcharge 
& 
VAS name 

Tariff 

THC 

(Terminal Handling 

Charge) 

KRW 140,000/20' & NOR 

KRW 190,000/40' & NOR  

KRW 250,000/20' (RF/SP/DG) 

KRW 370,000/40' (RF/SP/DG)            

Container Seal 

Charge 
KRW 10,000/Unit 

Documentation Fee 
KRW 45,000/BL 

KRW 75,000/BL (DG) 

B/L Re-issuance Fee 

(due to amendment 

of contents) 

KRW 45,000/BL 

Late Payment Fee 

(or Late B/L pick-up 

Fee)  

USD 100 /BL per B/L  

after every 10 days from vessel 

sailing date. 

B/L amendment Fee 

USD 60/BL 

USD 150/BL (MEXICO) 

USD 125/BL (USA) 

ISPS USD 16/Unit 

AMS(ENS) USD 35/BL (EXPORT) 

VGM Manual 

Submission Fee 
USD 45/Unit 

Manual 

documentation 

processing fee 

KRW 40,000/BL 

Switch B/L Fee KRW 60,000/BL 

Telex Release Fee KRW 40,000/BL 

Origin Certificate 

Charge 
KRW 40,000/BL 

Extra Seal charge KRW 5,000/Unit 

Late Gate-In Charge  
USD 50/Unit (Excluding OFAC countries destination) 

EUR 45/Unit (For OFAC countries destination) 

Electicity & 

monitoring charge 

(For Reefer 

shipment only) 

After 2 days' free time in terminals 

HJNC/PNIT  : KRW 20,800/20' RF & KRW 30,700/40'RH per day 

    PNC        : KRW 22,510/20' RF & KRW 35.300/40'RH per day 

    BPT        : KRW 15,460/20' 'RF & KRW 30,900/40'RH per day  

 
Contact: 
Hamburgsud Korea: 17th Floor, Twin City Namsan Building,366, Hangang-daero, Youngsan-gu, 
Seoul 04323 Korea  
+82-2-731-6580 
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